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22.26 Government employment and payrolls, by province and territory, March 31, 1983 

Province or 
territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Federal government 

Number of 
employees 

10,108 
3,026 

35,019 
14,632 
84,166 

173,378 
20,865 
12,848 
30,085 
43,593 

1,302 
2,558 

431,580 

Quarterly 
payroll' 

$'000 

53,427 
17,476 

200,672 
81,815 

482,338 
1,059,476 

116,049 
73,927 

170,813 
255,869 

7,635 
14,612 

2,534,109 

Provincial governments 

Number of 
employees 

13,634 
4,246 

21,207 
26,816 
91,063 

110,958 
14,393 
16,381 
66,089 

1,802 
3,606 

370,195 

Quarterly 
payroll' 

$'000 

65,534 
20,260 
90,215 

143,827 
584,852 
607,601 

83,380 
105,076 
375,623 

11,182 
28,107 

2,115,989 

Local governments 

Number of 
employees 

2,478 
291 

7,072 
3,942 

62,244 
129,238 

9,848 
10,968 
30,764 
29,700 

192 
760 

287,497 

Quarterly 
payroll' 

$•000 

9,417 
1,225 

28,294 
19,317 

352,272 
634,549 

59,490 
50,907 

216,749 
169,330 

1,156 
3,531 

1,546,237 

'Three months ending Mar. 31, 1983. 
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22.13, 22.14 Public Finance Division, Statistics Canada. 
22.16 Personal Income and Commodity Tax Analysis Division, Department of Finance. 


